Flat Top Spring Inductors SMD Air Core Coils - TRAM Series
SMD Air Core Coils
TRAM Air Core Coils Spring Inductors
Token offers The Smallest Air Coil Inductors
for Only (1.8 x 2.0 x 2.0 mm) (TRAM)
Preview
The latest range of air core surface mount coils from Token is fully compliant with RoHS legislation and
available immediately in full production volumes. The TRAM series provides a cost effective and miniaturised

 Part Number: TRAM
 Turns
TRAM3730 TRAM7030 - How to Order
 
3730TRAM
Code Size
3730 3.30×2.60mm
7030 6.30×3.60mm

A01T
 Size (L×W) (mm)
03 of 07Version 2010 http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.tw
TOKEN
TRAM Air Core Coils Spring Inductors
04 of 05
 Part Number: TRAM
 Inductance
TRAM0603 TRAM0805 TRAM1008 - How to Order
 
1008TRAM
Code Size
0603 1.80×2.00mm
0805 1.80×2.10mm
1008 1.90×2.20mm

6N8
 Size (L×W) (mm)

K
Code Inductance
6N8 6.8nH
10N 10.0nH
R10 100.00nH
 Tolerance
Code Tolerance
K 10%
M 20%
 Part Number: TRAM  Turns
TRAM3730 TRAM7030 - How to Order
 
2215TRAM
Code Size
2215 2.20×1.40mm
4015 4.00×1.40mm
132 9.00×4.40mm

K
 Size (L×W) (mm)
 Part Number: TRAM
 Inductance
TRAM0603 TRAM0805 TRAM1008 - How to Order
 
1812TRAM
Code Size
1812 4.90×3.50mm

22N
 Size (L×W) (mm)

K
Code Inductance
22N 22nH
R10 100nH
 Tolerance
Code Tolerance
J 5%
K 10%
04 of 07 Version 2010http://www.token.com.tw/ rfq   token.com.tw
TOKEN
TRAM Air Core Coils Spring Inductors
TRAM 0603 - Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(L)(nH)
Q
(min)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)(min)
DCR
(mΩ)(max)
IDC
(mA)(max)
TRAM0603 - 3N9K 3.9 80 300 >3000 3.0 950
TRAM0603 - 4N7K 4.7 80 300 >3000 3.6 900
TRAM0603 - 5N6K 5.6 80 300 >3000 3.8 950
TRAM0603 - 6N8K 6.8 80 300 >3000 4.5 900
TRAM0603 - 8N2K 8.2 80 300 >3000 5.3 840
TRAM0603 - 10NK 10.0 70 300 >3000 6.9 600
TRAM0603 - 12NK 12.0 70 300 >3000 8.3 600
TRAM0603 - 15NK 15.0 70 300 2500 11.5 500
TRAM0603 - 18NK 18.0 70 300 2500 12.8 500
TRAM0603 - 22NK 22.0 70 300 2400 11.3 550
TRAM0603 - 27NK 27.0 70 300 1600 17.0 500
TRAM0603 - 33NK 33.0 70 300 1600 26.9 320
TRAM0603 - 39NK 39.0 70 300 1500 30.7 320
TRAM0603 - 47NK 47.0 70 300 1500 34.5 320
TRAM0603 - 56NK 56.0 70 300 1300 38.4 320
TRAM 0805 - Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance
(L)(nH)
Q
(min)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)(min)
DCR
(mΩ)(max)
IDC
(mA)(max)
TRAM0805 - 3N9K 3.9 80 300 >3000 2.6 1200
TRAM0805 - 4N7K 4.7 80 300 >3000 3.6 900
TRAM0805 - 5N6K 5.6 80 300 >3000 3.7 950
TRAM0805 - 6N8K 6.8 80 300 >3000 4.5 900
TRAM0805 - 8N2K 8.2 80 300 >3000 5.3 840
TRAM0805 - 10NK 10.0 70 300 >3000 5.4 900
TRAM0805 - 12NK 12.0 70 300 >3000 6.3 900
TRAM0805 - 15NK 15.0 70 300 2500 7.2 900
TRAM0805 - 18NK 18.0 70 300 2500 12.5 500